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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that it is mandatory for State Resource Centres and Jan ShikshaSansthans to upload the information on their portal regarding their activities and of those people being benefited from them;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) whether uploaded information is examined, if so, the details thereof and the results of examination of information done during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a): In order to bring efficiency and transparency in the "Scheme of Support to Voluntary Agencies for Adult Education & Skill Development", separate portals have been developed for monitoring the activities of the Jan ShikshanSansthans (JSSs) and the State Resource Centres
(SRCs).

(b): The SRC Portal was developed through NIC and finalized in the year 2015. The SRC portal provides an interface to accept annual action plans online with a provision to approve, modify or reject the action plan with the remarks of the approving authority.

The JSS portal has also been developed through NIC in the year 2011. The JSS portal provides an interface to accept annual action plans online with a provision to approve, modify or reject the action plan with the remarks of the approving authority. Through this portal the progress and the details of the income and expenditure of JSSs and the beneficiaries' details are reviewed.

(c): TheJSS portal is operational and the information uploaded by the JSSs is verified from the approved Action Plan. The information such as names of the vocational courses, batches, number of beneficiaries covered, expenditure incurred etc.including the results of the last three examinations has been examined.

The information pertaining to the SRCs is monitored manually.
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